

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF BALDWIN

RESOLUTION 2024-05

DISSOLVING THE MAGNOLIA SPRINGS LIBRARY BOARD AND REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 2022-06

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of Section 11-90-1, et seq. of the Code of Alabama, a Library Board was established by the Town of Magnolia Springs on February 22nd, 2022, through Resolution No. 2022-06.

WHEREAS, the Library Board consisted of five (5) members who served without compensation.

WHEREAS, it is the intent and desire of the Town Council of Town of Magnolia Springs to dissolve the Library Board and close the Magnolia Springs Library.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Magnolia Springs Town Council declares that the Magnolia Springs Library Board is dissolved, and Resolution No. 2022-06 Establishing the Magnolia Springs Library Board is repealed. The Library Board is directed to take all appropriate and necessary action to dissolve and unwind the Magnolia Springs Library in accordance with Alabama law. The Library Board shall provide regular reports to the Mayor of Magnolia Springs on the progress of such until the dissolution is complete.

Approved and Adopted this the 26th day of March, 2024.

Ross Houser – Mayor	Hannah Driskell – Town Clerk